City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

- City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

C.ontract Modification 5

Union Service Company, Inc.

Attn: Tim Kennedy
Pier 54, Suite 107

.San Francisco, CA 94158
E-mail: umonserv:cecompany@gmall com

Window Cleaning Services

Date 12-02-16

Buyer Name: Paul Cheng

Term contract: 83609

City Blanket No. BPSF00004198
Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Modification
Original contract

1

This modification 5 changes the contract as follows:

Start
Date

07-01-14
No Change

No Change
No Change

No Change
No Change

End
Date

06-30-17
No Change

No Change
No Change

No Change
No Change

Amount
$600,000

No Change

$659,000
$1,159,000

No Change
$1,199,000

$ 1,199,000

Other Changes

Adds Aggregate TV — Public Library to
this contract.

Increase NTE amount by $59,000

- Closes out prior city-wide Blanket,
BPSF00004102, and replaces it with new
city-wide Blanket, BPSF00004198.

- Transfers prior city-wide Blanket
balance of $50,434 to new city-wide
Blanket, :

- Increases NTE amount by $500,000, for
total TC NTE of $1,159,000.

Adds item to Aggregate X

- Increases NTE amount by $40,000
- Creates new Aggregate

e It increases the blanket not-to-exceed amount by $40,000, from $1,159,000 to $1,199,000.

o Creates Aggregate XVIIL Public Safety Building,
All other pricing, terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City:

Approved by Contractor:

Name and title

/a—{#[ o

Date

(25 /b -

Please sign and return one original. The second original is for your records,

Date

P-280 (11-20-09)



